

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

S.T. 12/18 (CIS Reg. no. 324/17)

Uluberia PS case no. 494/09 dated 01/12/09, U/S 325/435/307/34 I.P.C, GR 1379/09

Order no. 10 dated: 22/08/19

Out of 8(Eight) accused persons, 6(Six) accused persons on court bail namely Mohan Rana, Mintu @ Purnendu Ghosh, Bhromor @ Niranjan Ger, Shakti Ger, Jhupa @ Sukumar Ghosh and Biltu Das @ Billu are present by filing hazira.

One accused person namely Utpal Routh on court bail is absent by filing an absent petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for charge.

It appears that rest one accused person namely Bulbul Rana was expired.

I/C, Uluberia P.S. is directed to produce death report of accused namely Bulbul Rana on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C, Uluberia P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Perused the absent petition. Considered and allowed.

Fix 05/11/19 for death report and charge.

D/c

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Sd/-

(Ratan Kumar Das)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Office of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Memo No. /ADJ 2nd/ULB

Dated:

Copy of order no. 10, dated 22.08.19 passed in connection with ST- 12/18 forwarded to the I/C, Uluberia P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

EXHIBIT LIST

S.T. 178/18

<u>Sl. No.</u>	<u>Exhibit No.</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Admitted on</u>
1.	1/1	The receiving endorsement of SI S.Jalaluddin(PW2) on the Original written complaint.	22.08.19
2.	2	The formal F.I.R. filled up and signed by PW2.	22.08.19