

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 12/ 2018 (New S.T. No.324/2017)

CNR No.WBHW09-001804-2017

Order No.20, dated 18.08.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Out of total 08(eight) accused persons, three (03) accused persons namely, Biltu Das @ Billu, Mintu @ Purnendu Ghosh and Jhupa @ Sukumar Ghosh on court bail are present by filing hazira.

The rest four (04) accused person namely, Mohan Rana, Utpal Routh, Sakti Ger and Bhromor Ger on court bail are absent by petition.

No death report has yet been received from the O.C. Uluberia P.S. in respect of accused Bulbul Rana.

Let the death report be called for from the concerned P.S.

Fix 07.02.2023 for death report and appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C. Uluberia P.S. for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

Office of the Additional Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Uluberia,
Howrah

Memo No. /ADJ(II)/Ulu/2022

Dated :

Copy of order dated 18.08.2022 be sent to O.C. Uluberia P.S. for
information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

(JO Code : WB 01300)