

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia,
Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)

S.T. No. 12/ 2018 (New S.T. No.324/2017)

CNR:WBHW 09-001804-2017

Order No.25, dated 04.10.2024:

Record is put up on the prayer of both parties.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

Out of total **seven (07)** accused persons, **six (06)** accused persons namely, Mintu @ Purnendu Ghosh, Bhromor Ger, Sakti Ger, Mohan Rana, Biltu Das @ Billu and Jhupa @ Sukumar Ghosh on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Rest one (01) accused person namely, Utpal Routh reported to be died.

It is brought to the notice of this Court that though in the Cause List and the CIS this date i.e. 04.10.2024 has been shown to be fixed, however, in the record date has been fixed on 12.12.2024.

From the record it appears that in deed 12.12.2024 has been fixed as the next date after 22.05.2024. However, since in the Cause List and the CIS this date has been shown as the next date after 22.05.2024 and both parties are present before this Court, hence record is taken up for hearing.

It is reported that one of the accused Utpal Routh has expired. Copy of death certificate is filed along with such death report.

Hence, call for death report of accused Utpal Routh.

Fix **12.12.2024** for death report of accused Utpal Routh and appearance of rest accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C. Uluberia P.S. for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

