

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,
ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)
S.T. No. 12/2018 (New S.T. No. 324/2017)
(CNR No:WBHW09-001804 – 2017)**

Order No. 26, dated 12.12.2024:

Record is fixed today for death report of accused person viz. Utpal Routh and appearance of rest accused persons.

All the six (06) accused persons, viz. 1. Mintu @ Purnendu Ghosh, 2. Bhromor Ger, 3. Sakti Ger, 4. Mohan Rana, 5. Biltu Das @ Billu and 6. Jhumpa @ Sukumar Ghosh. are absent without steps.

No death report received in respect of one (01) accused person viz. Utpal Routh reported to be died.

Uluberia Civil and Criminal Bar Association has communicated a resolution dated 12.12.2024 that the Ld. advocates of this bar will not attend to any court due to demise of Ld. Sr. Advocate viz. Pranabesh Kar and to that effect, the bar requested the Ld. courts not to pass and adverse order for non-taking step.

**Fix 13.08.2025 for death report of accused person viz. Utpal Routh
and appearance of rest accused persons.**

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.