

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Sri Anirban Choudhury, ADJ, 1st Court, Uluberia,
In-charge of ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00814)

S.T. No.12/2018 (New S.T. No.324/2017)

CNR: WBHW09-001804-2017

Order No. 28, dated 20.02.2026:

Today is fixed for death report and appearance of rest of the accused.

Out of total six (06) accused persons, two (02) accused persons namely Mintu @ Purnendu Ghosh and Mohan Rana on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Other three (03) accused persons Biltu Das @ Billu, Sakti Ger and Bhomor Ger on court bail are absent submitting petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

No death report has yet been received in respect Utpal Routh.

Issue reminder to the concerned PS.

Fix 01.07.2026 for death report and appearance of rest of the accused.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

